

ROOSEVELT ROAD - BROADVIEW, ILLINOIS Telephones: (708) 345- 0550 1-800-323-9125

Fax: (708) 345-9112

October 13, 2020 For Immediate Release

National Forwarding Co., Inc. Names Michael Wilson, President of NFC

(Broadview, IL) Michael Wilson leads National Forwarding Co., Inc., dedicated to providing unsurpassed relocation services to our Department of Defense personnel and their families.

A graduate of Iowa State University majoring in Accounting, Michael started his NFC career in January of 2007 as a Biller. In June of 2008, he was promoted to Billing Manager, overseeing all invoicing and collections. In 2013, Michael was promoted to Director, DOD Programs, where he focused on NFC's DOD compliance and strategy, working closely with Transportation Service Providers and maintaining the company's strong relationship with USTRANSCOM. In January of 2019. Michael took over as President for NFC.

As an active member and committee participant of all significant government-related industry organizations, including the International Association of Movers, American Moving and Storage Association, (now the American Trucking Association) and National Defense Transportation Association, Michael and his team are dedicated to serving those who serve.

When not at work, Michael enjoys spending time with his wife and three children. In his spare time, he enjoys traveling, finding new restaurants, and golfing.

National Forwarding Co., Inc. and National Van Lines, Inc. are subsidiaries of National Holding Company and are 100% employee owned. National Forwarding Co., Inc. maintains separate operations and personnel for the management of Nationals organization's participation in the DOD Personal Property Program and International Services for DOD, GSA, National Account and private transferees' customers. For more information about National Forwarding Co., Inc. visit our website www.nationalforwarding.com.